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SITE EQUIPMENT

Manhole and Cone Chain Clamp SRG 
For transporting manhole rings and cones.
New: Manhole and Cone Chain Clamp SRG-UNI, 
especially easy handling and light-weight. Auto-
matically adjustable clamping range of the 
claws to the  thickness of the pipe walls. 

 SRG-UNI-1,5 for manhole rings as per DIN 
4034, part 2 and cones.
 SRG-UNI-3 for manhole rings as per DIN 
4034, part 1 + 2 and cones.
 SRG-1,5, SRG-3, SRG-3-L and SRG-4 are 
equipped with robust high-tensile lifting chains. 
Suitable for manhole rings as per  DIN 4034 
part 2.

Specially for laying sewer pipes.
Wider gripper arms mean that coated pipes are 
not damaged.
 Can be used in narrow ditches as little room 
is needed on either side for the grab to work.

 Large opening range
 Mechanically operated

Standard Specifications:
 Crane eye for attaching to crane hook.
 No additional operating personnel are 
needed. 

Round Grab RG

 Type Outer Diameter of Pipes Gripper Lenght Working Load Limit Dead Weight Order-Number
  D mm (in) mm (in) WLL kg (lbs) kg (lbs)

 RG-1,5-47                 200– 470 (7 3/4     – 181/2”) 430 (17”) 1,500 (3,300) 56 (125) 5430.0009
 RG-1,5-80      300–800 (113/4 – 311/2”) 350 (13 3/4”) 1,500 (3,300) 90 (200) 5430.0007
 RG-5-150      600–1,500 (231/2  – 59”) 500 (19 3/4”) 5,000    (11,000) 390 (860) 5430.0008
 RG-10-200  1,000–2,000 (39 – 79”) 750 (291/2”)   10,000 (22,000) 1,080 (2,380) 5430.0006
 RG-12-250  1,500–2,500 (59 – 98”) 750 (291/2”)   12,000 (26,450) 1,450 (3,200) 5430.0004

Type Lifting 
Strap

High-
tensile 
Lifting 
Chain

Nominal Value
ID of cones 

and manholes 
mm (in)

Number 
of 

Claws

Gripping Range 
of Claws 
mm (in)

Working 
Load Limit

WLL 
kg (Ibs)

Dead 
Weight 
kg (Ibs)

Order-Number

SRG-UNI-1,5 x 800 – 2,000 
(31½ – 79”)

3 40 – 120 
(1½ –  4¾”)

1,500 
(3,300)

28 
(62)

5440.0015

SRG-UNI-1,5-K x 800 – 1,200 
(31½ – 47¼”)

3 40 – 120 
(1½ –  4¾”)

1,500 
(3,300)

33 
(73)

5440.0018

SRG-UNI-3 x 800 – 2,000 
(31½ – 79”)

3 60 – 180 
(2¼ – 7”)

3,000 
(6,600)

40 
(88)

5440.0014

SRG-UNI-3-K x 800 – 2,000 
(31½ – 79”)

3 60 – 180 
(2¼ – 7”)

3,000 
(6,600)

45 
(99)

5440.0019

SRG-1,5 x 400 – 2,000 
(15¾ – 79”)

3 40 – 120 
(1½ –  4¾”)

1,500 
(3,300)

31 
(70)

5440.0001

SRG-3 x 400 – 2,000 
(15¾ – 79”)

3 50 – 180 
(2 – 7”)

3,000 
(6,600)

53 
(115)

5440.0002

SRG-3-L x 400 – 3,000 
(15¾ – 118”)

3 50 – 180 
(2 – 7”)

3,000 
(6,600)

57 
(125)

5440.0003

SRG-4 x 1,000 – 3,000 
(39½ – 118”)

4 50 – 180 
(2 – 7”)

4,000 
(8,800)

82 
(181)

5440.0020

Manhole Ring Grab Automatic MRGA-80/250

Type Nominal Value ID of 
cones and manholes 

mm (in)

Number 
of Claws

Gripping Range 
of Claws 
mm (in)

Working Load 
Limit WLL 
kg (Ibs)

Dead Weight 
kg (Ibs)

Order-Number

MRGA-80/250 800 – 2,500
(31½ – 98”)

3 90 – 200
(3½ – 7¾”)

3,000
(6,600)

205
(450)

5720.0195

The one-man device for quick, gentle and safe 
handling of concrete shaft rings (DIN 4034 part 
1+2).

 Universally adjustable for shaft rings of 
nominal diameter from 800 to 2,500 mm and 
for wall thicknesses from 90 to 200 mm.

 Can be used on any lifting device, such as a 
crane, forklift or similar.
Standard Specifications:
 Lifting eye for attaching to crane kook.
 Automatic release for fully automatic 
switch over from “full” to “empty”.
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