



# SRGUNE



Technical data contained in this catalogue can be modified without prior notice in the interest of progress. Illustrations are exemplary and non-binding. No liability accepted for any misprints, mistakes and errors



# **Round Grab RG**

Specially for laying sewer pipes.

Wider gripper arms mean that coated pipes are not damaged.

Can be used in narrow ditches as little room is needed on either side for the grab to work.

Large opening range

Mechanically operated

### **Standard Specifications:**

Crane eye for attaching to crane hook.

No additional operating personnel are needed.

Туре	Outer Diameter of Pipes D mm (in)	Gripper Lenght mm (in)	Working Load Limit WLL kg (lbs)	Dead Weight kg (lbs)	Order-Number
RG-1,5-47	200-470 (7 <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> - 18 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> ")	430 (17")	1,500 (3,300)	56 (125)	5430.0009
RG-1,5-80	300-800 (11 <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> - 31 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> ")	350 (13 <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> ")	1,500 (3,300)	90 (200)	5430.0007
RG-5-150	600–1,500 (23 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> – 59")	500 (193/4")	5,000 (11,000)	390 (860)	5430.0008
RG-10-200	1,000-2,000 (39 - 79")	750 (29 <sup>1</sup> /2")	10,000 (22,000)	1,080 (2,380)	5430.0006
RG-12-250	1,500–2,500 (59 – 98")	750 (29¹/²")	12,000 (26,450)	1,450 (3,200)	5430.0004

## Manhole and Cone Chain Clamp SRG

For transporting manhole rings and cones.

New: Manhole and Cone Chain Clamp SRG-UNI, especially easy handling and light-weight. Automatically adjustable clamping range of the claws to the thickness of the pipe walls.

SRG-UNI-1,5 for manhole rings as per DIN 4034, part 2 and cones.

ightharpoonup SRG-UNI-3 for manhole rings as per DIN 4034, part 1 + 2 and cones.

SRG-1,5, SRG-3, SRG-3-L and SRG-4 are equipped with robust high-tensile lifting chains. Suitable for manhole rings as per DIN 4034 part 2.

Туре	Lifting Strap	High- tensile Lifting Chain	Nominal Value ID of cones and manholes mm (in)	Number of Claws	Gripping Range of Claws mm (in)	Working Load Limit WLL kg (lbs)	Dead Weight kg (lbs)	Order-Number
SRG-UNI-1,5	Х		800 – 2,000 (31½ – 79")	3	40 – 120 (1½ – 4¾")	1,500 (3,300)	28 (62)	5440.0015
SRG-UNI-1,5-K		Х	800 – 1,200 (31½ – 47¼")	3	40 – 120 (1½ – 4¾")	1,500 (3,300)	33 (73)	5440.0018
SRG-UNI-3	Х		800 – 2,000 (31½ – 79")	3	60 – 180 (2½ – 7")	3,000 (6,600)	40 (88)	5440.0014
SRG-UNI-3-K		Х	800 – 2,000 (31½ – 79")	3	60 – 180 (2½ – 7")	3,000 (6,600)	45 (99)	5440.0019
SRG-1,5		Х	400 – 2,000 (15¾ – 79")	3	40 – 120 (1½ – 4¾")	1,500 (3,300)	31 (70)	5440.0001
SRG-3		Х	400 – 2,000 (15¾ – 79")	3	50 – 180 (2 – 7")	3,000 (6,600)	53 (115)	5440.0002
SRG-3-L		Х	400 – 3,000 (15¾ – 118")	3	50 – 180 (2 – 7")	3,000 (6,600)	57 (125)	5440.0003
SRG-4		Х	1,000 – 3,000 (39½ – 118")	4	50 – 180 (2 – 7")	4,000 (8,800)	82 (181)	5440.0020

### Manhole Ring Grab Automatic MRGA-80/250

The one-man device for quick, gentle and safe handling of concrete shaft rings (DIN 4034 part 1+2).

Universally adjustable for shaft rings of nominal diameter from 800 to 2,500 mm and for wall thicknesses from 90 to 200 mm.

Can be used on any lifting device, such as a crane, forklift or similar.

### **Standard Specifications:**

Lifting eye for attaching to crane kook.

Automatic release for fully automatic switch over from "full" to "empty".

Туре	Nominal Value ID of cones and manholes mm (in)		Gripping Range of Claws mm (in)	Working Load Limit WLL kg (lbs)	Dead Weight kg (lbs)	Order-Number
MRGA-80/250	800 – 2,500 (31½ – 98")	3	90 – 200 (3½ – 7¾")	3,000 (6,600)	205 (450)	5720.0195